©On-Bright Electronics                                                                                                                        Confidential
    - 1 -                                                          OB_DOC_DS_79A1
                                OB2279
Current Mode PWM ControllerFreq Shuffling with Latch Shutdown
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
OB2279 is a highly integrated current mode PWM
control IC optimized for high performance, low
standby power and cost effective offline flyback

The pin map of OB2279 in DIP8 and SOP8 package
is shown as below.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
OB2279AP-V DIP8, tube package, V
version with OVP Latch
OB2279AP-T DIP8, tube package, T
version with OVP/OTP latch
OB2279AP-L DIP8, tube package, L
version with OVP/OTP/OLP
latch
OB2279CP-V SOP8, tube package, V
version with OVP latch
OB2279CPA-V SOP8, taping package, V
version with OVP latch
OB2279CP-T SOP8, tube package, T
version with OVP/OTP latch
OB2279CPA-T SOP8, taping package, T
version with OVP/OTP latch
OB2279CP-L SOP8, tube package, L
version with OVP/OTP/OLP
latch
OB2279CPA-L SOP8, taping package, L
version with OVP/OTP/OLP
latch
Note: All Devices are offered in Pb-free Package if not otherwise
noted.